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When pro-
vision should 
apply. 

ment of conveyance, or those claiming under 
him, have, for the period of three years, paid or 
redeemed all the taxes levied and assessed against 
said lands, from and after the date of the record-
ing of such deed or instrument of conveyance, 
then, and in every such case, the title of the orig-
inal owner or those claiming under him, to such 
lands, and all rights thereunder, shall be forever 
barred, unless such action shall be commenced by 
such original owner, or those claiming under 
him, within nine months from and after the pass-
age and publication of this act; provided, that 
this act thall not affect actions now pending; and 
provided further, that this act shall not be taken 
or construed as limiting any rights of action in 
favor of, or belonging to the grantee in such deed 
or instrument of conveyance, or those claiming 
under him. 

SECTION 2. The provisions of the preceding sec-
tion of this act, shall not apply to any case where 
the lands so sold or described in such tax deed, 
were not liable to taxation, or where the taxes on 
such lands have been paid or the lands redeemed 
according to law. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 25, 1885. 

[No. 439, A.] 	[Published March 28, 1885.] 

CHAPTER 134. 
AN ACT prescribing and fixing the terms of court 

in certain counties in the Third and Tenth Ju-
dicial Circuits of the State of Wisconsin. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

'Terms of court SECTION 1. The general terms of the circuit 
fixed, courts, in each year in the following counties, in 

the state of Wisconsin, shall be as follows: County 
of Winnebago, on the first Monday in May and 
the first Monday in December; county of Calumet, 
on the first Monday after the first Tuesday of 
April, and the first Monday in October; county of 



LAWS OF WISCONSIN—OH. 134. 	 111 

Shawano, fourth Monday in June and second 
Monday in November; county of Langlade, first 
Tuesday in September, and the third Tuesday in 
March, provided, that in Langlade county there 
shall be no March term in 1885. 

SECTION 2. There shall also be held in each year special terms. 
the following special terms of the circuit court, 
as provided by law, in said county of Winnebago, 
on the first Tuesday in September and February. 
Each of the general terms of the circuit court in 
each of the counties in the said third judicial cir-
cuit of Wisconsin, and the aforesaid special terms 
in the said county of Winnebago, shall also be 
and are hereby declared to be special terms of the 
circuit court in and for the whole of the third 
judicial circuit, of the state of Wisconsin. Each 
of the general terms of the circuit court of the 
counties of Outagamie, Langlade and Shawano, 
and the special term in the county of Outagamie, 
shall also be, and are hereby declared to be special 
terms of the circuit court, in and for the whole of 
the tenth judicial circuit of Wisconsin. 

SECTION 3. All writs, venires, informations, When writa, 
summons, recognizances, processes, motions, re. tale ! be re 
notices and other proceedings in any of said 
courts, and all jurors summoned to attend, notices 
of trial and every and all proceedings pending, or 
to be heard on the day heretofore fixed as the first 
day of such courts, or upon any day in such 
term, or heretofore fixed, shall be deemed and held 
returnable, recognized, obligated, cited to appear 
and noticed for hearing on the days herein fixed for 
the first day of said several courts, and shall be 
heard and disposed of, as if returnable, or noticed for 
hearing on the first days of such courts as herein 
fixed, and any venire issued returnable as the 
terms of said court have been heretofore fixed, 
shall be deemed and held returnable for the first 
day c f terms of said court, as fixed by this act. 

SECTION 4. All acts or parts of acts conflicting Repealin g  
with any of the provisions of this act are hereby clause. 
repealed, so far as they conflict therewith and no 
further. 

SECTION 5. This act shall take effect and be in 
full force from and after its passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved March 25, 1885. 


